

Actor Steve Comisar Grants Wishes From Sick Kids Through Make-A-Wish

Actor Steve Comisar served time in prison and he knows how it feels to lose hope.

LOS ANGELES , CA, USA, January 4, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The generosity of <u>actor</u> Steve Comisar will make it possible for a few critically ill children in Los Angeles to see The Lion King from the second row of the Hollywood Pantages theater in February. The VIP tickets will be given to Make-A-Wish in Los Angeles where they will decide which lucky children will be treated to a night of entertainment and happiness that they will never forget.

Actor Steve Comisar has donated 2 second row VIP tickets to The Lion King that are valued at over \$2000.00 for this sold out performance. Comisar will



also be donating <u>WWE</u> tickets and gift cards. Steve Comisar says, "It's all about giving back. I can't wait to see the big smiles on those kids faces as they watch the most successful and longest running Broadway production in history."

"

Always help someone who could never do anything for you in return." Make-A-Wish has been granting wishes to critically ill children for the past 25 years. Their philosophy is that by granting wishes it contributes to physical, mental, and emotional health. Over the years many celebrities have donated tickets to Broadway shows, sporting events and concerts. Make-A-Wish also arranges for the lucky recipients to meet their favorite movie stars, WWE

John Cena

wrestlers, and professional athletes.

WWE superstar John Cena has granted more wishes to critically ill children than any other celebrity. To date he has granted over 650 wishes. Actor Steve Comisar was once in prison and he knows what it feels like to be an underdog and lose hope. That's why he is giving back by donating his valuable second row tickets to The Lion King. For <u>information</u> on how to make a terminally ill child's wishes come true please contact Make-A-Wish.

By: Traci Gold, Celebrity Newswire

D NEWS SOURCE: Celebrity Newswire

Jennifer Gray Celebrity News LLC +1 323-493-3346 celebritynewspr@gmail.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/608625922

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.